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Town Election Schedule 

 

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State Election 

Monday, January 30, 2023 Town Caucus 

Friday, February 3, 2023 Select Board approves proponent/opponent 

statements from Town Counsel 

Thursday, February 16, 2023 Mailing of Special Town Election ballot information  

Friday, February 24, 2023 Special Town Election 

Wednesday, March 18, 2023 Voter Registration Deadline for Annual Town 

Election 

Tuesday, March 28, 2023 Annual Town Election 

 

Special Town Meeting Schedule 

 

Monday, October 17, 2022, 6:30PM Warrant Opens 

 

Friday, October 28, 2022,  

                                            at 12:30PM 

                                            at   3:00PM 

 

Warrant Closes 

Warrant Review Meeting with Town Counsel 

 

Monday, October 31, 2022, time TBD Select Board Meeting: vote order of Warrant Articles 

 

Wednesday, November 2, 2022 Deadline to submit Warrant to the printer 

 

Thursday, November 3, 2022, 7:00PM Joint Meeting of the Finance Committee and Concord 

Middle School Building Committee 

 

 Saturday, November 12, 2022  Warrant Posted and Mailed to Households  

 

Thursday, November 17, 2022, 7:00PM 

 

Finance Committee Public Hearing  

 

[If inclement weather, by Zoom only] 

 

Thursday, December 8, 2022, 10PM Deadline for FinCom to submit report to the Town 

Manager’s Office, including SB and FinCom 

Recommendations on Articles 
  

Monday, December 12, 2022 Deadline to submit Finance Committee report to 

Printer 
   

Monday, December 19, 2022 FinCom Report mailed to households 
  

Monday, January 9, 2023 

 

                                               At 5PM 

Voter Registration Deadline for Special Town Meeting 

 

Deadline for submission of draft Motions 
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Tuesday, January 10, 2023, 10AM 

 

                                                

Motions Review Meeting with Town Counsel 

Thursday, January 12, 2023, 

 

Time TBD                                  

Moderator’s Town Meeting Coordination Meeting (All 

Article Sponsors and Town Meeting Coordinator) 

 

Friday, January 13, 2023            at 4PM 

 

                                                   at 5PM 

 

 

Moderator’s Staff Meeting 

 

Deadline to submit PowerPoint Presentations and 

Paper Handouts for review and approval (submit to 

TMSubmissions@concordma.gov) 

Tuesday, January 17, 2023, 10AM  

 

Motions posted 

 

Thursday, January 19, 2023 at 7PM Special Town Meeting at Concord Carlisle High 

School 

 

Select Board votes the special election language 

immediately following Special Town Meeting 

 

Subsequent Additional Days as needed to conclude 

Annual Town Meeting 
  

Friday, January 20, 2023 at 7PM Snow Date for Special Town Meeting 

 

 

Relevant Holidays 

November 11, 2022 Veterans’ Day 

November 24-25, 2022 Thanksgiving 

December 18-26, 2022 Hanukkah 

Sunday, December 25, 2022 Christmas Day 

Sunday, January 1, 2023 New Year’s Day 

Monday, January 16, 2023 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
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